tive iodine, will effectively saturate the thyroid, giving 99%-effective protection.

> Cresson H. Kearny Jane M. Orient Doctors for Disaster Preparedness, 2509 North Campbell, Box 272, Tucson, AZ 85719, USA

Corrections and Clarifications

- In the article "An internet review: The compleat neuroscientist scours the World Wide Web" by Floyd E. Bloom (15 Nov., p. 1104), three of the URL addresses were incorrect. The correct addresses can be found at http://www. sciencemag.org/science/scripts/display/full/ 274/5290/1104.html.
- In the ScienceScope item "NIH's harvest of special projects" (11 Oct., p. 167), Anita Greene, spokesperson for the National Institute's Office of Alternative Medicine (OAM), should have been quoted as saying that funding for an OAM chiropractic center and for a national center for pain research has yet to be worked out with Congress. Greene's comments did not relate to OAM's overall budget, for which Congress has appropriated \$12 million.
- In the Table of Contents for the issue of 6 September, under the heading "Technical Comments" (p. 1311), under the title "Evo-

lution of insect resistance to *Bacillus thuringiensis*-transformed plants," the name of A. R. Ives should have appeared first, followed by a semicolon. Anthony R. Ives wrote the comment; D. N. Alstad and D. A. Andow wrote the response.

Panels A and D of figure 4 (p. 257) in the report "Cholesterol modification of hedgehog signaling proteins in animal development" by J. A. Porter *et al.* (11 Oct., p. 255) were incorrectly printed. The correct figures appear below.



Credit for the image of a brown dwarf and a star accompanying the item in This Week In Science "Not quite a star" (28 June, p. 1849) should have been given to Michael Lloyd-Hart, Stewart Observatory, University of Arizona.

- In the caption of figure 1 (p. 1495) of the report "A subfamily of P-type ATPases with aminophospholipid transporting activity" by X. Tang *et al.* (7 June, p. 1495), the GenBank accession number should have read, "U51100," not "U5110."
- In note 25 (p. 1173) of the report "Regulation of T cell receptor signaling by tryosine phosphatase SYP association with CTLA-4" by L. E. M. Marengère *et al.* (24 May, p. 1170), thanks should have been given to T. Pawson for contributing key reagents, developed in his laboratory, to the study.

Letters to the Editor

Letters may be submitted by e-mail (at science_letters@aaas.org), fax (202-789-4669), or regular mail (*Science*, 1200 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20005, USA). Letters are not routinely acknowledged. Full addresses, signatures, and daytime phone numbers should be included. Letters should be brief (300 words or less) and may be edited for reasons of clarity or space. They may appear in print and/or on the World Wide Web. Letter writers are not consulted before publication.



Circle No. 60 on Readers' Service Card